BK: 2020 PG: 2490

Recorded: 7/14/2020 at 8:11:24.0 AM

Pages 7

County Recording Fee: \$37.00 lowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.00 Combined Fee: \$40.00

Revenue Tax:

LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

Recorder's Cover Sheet

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: Manufactured Home Affidavit of Affixation

Preparer Information:

(name, address, phone number)

Jonahan Donohue

17851 N 85th ST, suite 205

Scottsdale, AZ 85255 480-538-5669

Taxpayer Information:

(name, address)

Edward M McDaniel and Valerie S McDaniel, husband and wife

2014 Nature TRL

Winterset, IA 50273

Return Address:

(name, address)

SERVICELINK

1355 Cherrington Parkway

Moon Township, PA 15108

Grantor(s):

Grantee(s):

Edward M McDaniel and Valerie S McDaniel US Bank. NA

2014 Nature TRL

4801 Frederica Street

Winterset, IA 50273

Owensboro, KY 42301

Legal description:

(or page number location)

Legal Description located on Page 4

Parcel # 400072844004000

809 S. 60	k Home Mortgage TH Street, Suite 216 s, WI 53214	0					
Attil. Laul	a Webel						
Date		, 20	-				
Place of F	Recording		-				
Tax Parc	el No. <u>4000728440</u>	0040000					
Legal Des	scription is at page						
Lot B	lock Plat or S	Section	_				
			_				
Township	Range	Quarter/Q	uarter Section				
	MANUF	ACTURE	O HOME AF	FIDAVI	COF AFFIX	XATION	
IIC DA		IDED: 220	11055760				
U.S. BA	NK LOAN NUM	IDER. <u>220</u>	11033769	······			
EDWARD	MAURICE MCDA	NIEL & VAL	ERIE SUZANI	NE MCDA	NIEL		
Borrower	(s)						
Being dul	y sworn, on his or i	her oath stat	e as follows:				
•	•					.	
1. Borrov	ver(s) own, or are p	ourchasing, t	he manutactur	ed home	described as	follows:	
USED	2005		HOUSING IN	С	06_DT28480	04W	
New/Used	Year	Manufac	turer's Name		Model Name	or Model No.	
210F6002	239AB-000-H-D				28' X 48'		
Vehicle Ide	entification Number(s)			Length x Widt	th	
	ome was built in co s Act, after June 15		th the federal N	Manufactu	red Home Co	onstruction and Sa	fety
3. The H	ome is or will be lo	cated at the	following Prop	erty Addre	ess:		
2014 NA1	TURE TRL		WINTERSET		IOWA	50273	
Street or R			City		State	Zip.	

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are fixtures on the land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page 1 of 5

4. The legal description of the Property Address ("Land") is typed below or please see attached legal description:

"SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION"

- 5. The Borrower(s) is/are the owner of, or is/are purchasing; the Land and any conveyance or financing of the Home and the Land shall be a single transaction under applicable state law.
- 6. The Home is anchored to the Land by attachment to a permanent foundation, constructed in accordance with applicable state and local building codes and manufacturer's specifications in a manner sufficient to validate any applicable manufacturer's warranty, and permanently connected to appropriate residential utilities (e.g., water, gas, electricity, sewer) ("Permanently Affixed"). The Homeowner intends that the Home be an immovable fixture and a permanent improvement to the Land.
- 7. The Home shall be assessed and taxed as an improvement to the Land, with the understanding the manufactured home shall not be converted to personal property.
- 8. This Affidavit is executed by the Borrower(s) pursuant to applicable state law.
- 9. Borrower(s) and Lender state that it is their intent that the manufactured home be and remain permanently attached to and part of the real property, and that it be regarded as an immovable fixture thereto and not as personal property.
- 10. If the Home and Land is located in a state that allows for the elimination or surrender of the Vehicle title, and the elimination or surrender process has not already been competed, the Borrower(s) will execute all documentation required under law to convert the property to real estates. If the Home and Land is located in a state that does not require a vehicle title, the Borrower(s) will provide evidence that no vehicle title exists and agrees that they will not create a vehicle title in the future. If the Home and Land is located in a state where you are unable to eliminate or surrender the vehicle title, the Borrower(s) will execute all documentation required under law to insure that the vehicle title ownership is in the Borrower(s) name and U.S. Bank National Association be shown as the first lien holder.

Etwa M Walton Borrower Signature	Valesus S. Monaniel Borrower Signature
EDITATION MONTANIEL. Printed Name	Valerie S. McDanie Printed Name
Borrower Signature	Borrower Signature
Printed Name	Printed Name

STATE OF	Jow9				
COUNTY OF	Madisun				
On the _	2(day of May	<u> </u>	in the year <u>Z020</u> before me, the)
undersigned, a N	Notary Public in and Edward	for said State, pe		ecic Mc Daniel	
whose name(s) is executed the sar	s(are) subscribed t ne in his/ber/their o	o the within instrur	of satisfactory exment and acknow hat by his/her/the	vidence to be the individual(s) whedged to me that he/she/they eir signature(s) on the instrument ed, executed the instrument.	t ,
Notary Signature	Leven Biles		- Offici	ial Seal:	
Notary Printed N	ame			STEVEN E BILEY	7
Notary Public; St Qualified in the C My Commission	tate of Tolog County of Polk Expires: 04 04	7,		My Commission Number 80990 My Commission Expires	֭֭֚֓֡֓֓֓֓֜֜֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓
	ne penalties for per ocument, unless re		ken nasanable o	care to redact each Social Securi	ty

Lender's Statement of Intent:

The undersigned ("Lender") intends that the Home be an immovable fixture and a permanent improvement to the Land.

U.S. Bank, National Association
By: Authorized Signature Alolina Okand Printed Name
STATE OF
On the before me, the
Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the individual(s), or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Signature Official Seal:
Notary Printed Name
Notary Public; State of Qualified in the County of My Commission Expires:

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are fixtures on the land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}		
County of ALAMEDA	. }		
On <u> </u>	michael A. Wilder, (Here insert name and title of the officer)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisf name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/h	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by then the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	rect.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MICHAEL A. WILDER Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2179650 My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2021		
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)		
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM		
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.		
(Title or description of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. 		
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. 		
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of 		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer	notarization. • Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate thi information may lead to rejection of document recording. • The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.		
(Title) □ Partner(s) □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee(s)	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. 		
Other	 Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a 		

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel Number: 4000728440040000

Parcel "A", located in the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of Section Twenty-eight (28), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, containing 7.093 acres, as shown in Plat of Survey filed in Book 2002, Page 3835 on August 7, 2002, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa.

The exact quantity of land or number of acres and/or square feet contained within the property described herein is not guaranteed by this company.

2005, Dutch Housing Inc, 06_DT284804W, 210F600239AB-000-H-D "which is affixed and attached to the land and is part of the real property"